sales of traditional products. AM down but

increasing compared to 1Q 2016.

 P/C – 94% CR target unchanged

Operating profit impacted by higher NatCat,

weather-related claims and large losses.

Non-repetition of EUR 0.2bn net FFIC gain.

 L/H – strategic shift pays off

Strong operating profit driven by investment

margin and change in DAC. Result of Korea

considered as non-operating since Korea

has been classified as held for sale.

 Asset Management – back on track

Adjusted for F/X effects operating profit stable

versus last year and higher than 1Q 2016.

 Net income – distorted in 2Q 2016

Driven by lower operating profit, reduced net

realized gains and EUR 352mn negative impact

of Korea.

6

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
6

Group: balance sheet in good shape

Group financial results 2Q 2016

1) Off-balance sheet unrealized gains on real estate, associates and joint

ventures attributable to the shareholders amount to EUR 2.8bn as of

31.12.15, EUR 2.7bn as of 31.03.16 and EUR 2.7bn as of 30.06.16

2) Including F/X

Key sensitivities (EUR bn) Shareholders’ equity

(EUR bn)

Unrealized

gains/losses1

Retained earnings2

Paid in capital

31.12.15 31.03.16 30.06.16

67.4 67.7

28.9

24.7

13.8

28.9

23.3

10.9

-2.7

-3.3

-4.0

-4.5

+3.1

on gov. bonds

on other bonds

Credit spread

+100bps

-50bps

+50bps
Interest

rate

Equity

markets
-30%

3) Changed regulatory tax treatment of German life sector reduced year-end

SII ratio from 200% to 196% on January 1, 2016

4) Second order effects to other risk types and to own funds transferability

restrictions are not considered

+30%

-30%

SII capitalization3
(in %)

Key sensitivities4

31.12.15 31.03.16 30.06.16

0%-p

186 186

+8%-p

+7%-p

-7%-p

-12%-p

-14%-p

-10%-p

+50bps

-50bps

Interest rate

SII non-parallel

Equity

markets

on gov. bonds

on other bonds

Credit spread

+100bps

200

9

16.6

22.2

28.9

63.1

+0.5%

7

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
6

Group financial results 2Q 2016

Group: balance sheet in good shape

10

Comments

 Shareholders’ equity further up

In 2Q 2016, net income (EUR 1.1bn),

higher net unrealized gains (EUR 2.8bn)

and positive F/X effects (EUR 0.2bn)

slightly overcompensate the dividend

payment (EUR -3.3bn) and higher actuarial